
 
 
 

MONROE TOWNSHIP  
TRANSPORTATION  

TAKES PRIDE IN  
SERVING YOU. 

 

TRANSPORTATION MANAGER 
JOHN MAGDA 

 
TRANSPORTATION COORDINATOR 

AMY RUTHERFORD 
 

BUS DRIVERS 
EDWARD BROCATO 
LOUIS DE ROGATIS 
ROBERT DURANTE 

LISA FERONE 
CLIFTON JONES 
DIANE PETTY 

STEVEN RUBIN 
CARLO TANJUTCO 

 

SENIOR CLERK 
KIM MOLARZ 

Monroe Township 
In-Town Shuttle 

Providing Township residents    
55 + or disabled who are          

registered with the Senior Center 
with a no-cost In-Town Shuttle  

service to nearby designated retail 
centers and points of interest. 

 

Shuttles are available on  
Tuesdays and Thursdays. 

 
Reservations must be made by  
4 p.m. the day prior to pick-up. 

 

Call  609-443-0511 
TO MAKE AND CANCEL YOUR 

RESERVATIONS  
 

SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE  

December 2023  

At-home, residential pick-up 
provided to all passengers. If 
using a wheelchair or a scooter, 
let staff members know upon 
reservation so that appropriate  
accommodations can be made. 

 

Drop-off and pick-up locations: 
 

• Municipal Complex/Library 
 

• Concordia Shopping Center 
 

• Town Center or Apple Plaza 
• Research Plaza 
 

• Gables Plaza 
 

• Town of Jamesburg 

Stephen Dalina, Mayor 

PLEASE NOTE:  Drivers do 
not assist passengers with     
belongings.  
 
Two reusable size bags / pack-
ages allowed, provided passen-
gers can independently carry 
items.  
 
For lifting assistance: have a 
friend or aide available. 



 
 

This shuttle is for errands only.   
Banking; Barber Shop 
Beauty Parlor; Dry Cleaners 
Grocery Shopping (2 reusable bags) 
Nail Salons; Pharmacy 
Post Office; Restaurants 
 
Obtain a copy of our Senior Focus at 
your community clubhouse, on our 
buses, the Monroe Township website: 
www.monroetwp.com, or at the: 
 

Monroe Senior Center 
Monroe Library 

Monroe Community Center 
Texas Road Pharmacy 
Monroe Park Pharmacy 

 

DROP-OFF LOCATIONS: 
 

Municipal Complex 
Library 

Township Offices 
 

Concordia Shopping Center 
Stop & Shop 
Dry Cleaners 
Restaurants 

Banking 
 

Town Center/Apple Plaza 
Wawa 

Banking 
Dry Cleaners 
Restaurants 
Pharmacy 

Beauty Shop 
 

Research Plaza 
Pharmacy 
Nail Salon 
Restaurants 

 
Gables Plaza 

Pharmacy 
Nail Salon 
Restaurants 

 

Town of Jamesburg 
Post Office 

Hardware Stores 
Banking 

Restaurants 

PICK-UP SCHEDULE: 
Renaissance at Monroe   
10:15 a.m. 
Stonebridge/Village of Stratford      
10:30 a.m. 
Non-Adult Communities 
11:00 a.m. 
Greenbriar at Whittingham   
11:15 a.m. 
Concordia     
11:20 a.m. 
Ponds/Waterside Villa   
11:30 a.m. 
Clearbrook     
11:35 a.m. 
Rossmoor    
11:45 a.m. 
RETURN HOME SCHEDULE: 
Municipal Complex   
1:30 p.m. 
Town Center/Apple Plaza   
1:45 p.m. 
Research Plaza 
1:50 p.m. 
Gables Plaza 
2:00 p.m. 
Concordia Shopping Center   
2:15 p.m. 
Town of Jamesburg    
2:45 p.m. 
 

**Times subject to change.** 
If your community is not listed , we 

will give you your pick up time at the 
time you make your reservation. 


